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1010 Kings Highway South  Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 

856.910.5000     856.910.5075 Fax     cozen.com 

Raymond G. Console attorney responsible for New Jersey practice. 

December 14, 2022 Gregory Eisenstark
Direct Phone 973-200-7411 

Direct Fax 973-200-7465 

geisenstark@cozen.com 
VIA EMAIL

James Ferris 
Assistant Director – Div. of Clean Energy 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Re: In the Matter of the Board of Public Utilities Offshore Wind Solicitation for  
1,100 MW – Evaluation of the Offshore Wind Applications 
BPU Docket No. QO18121289 

Dear Mr. Ferris: 

This firm represents Ocean Wind LLC (“Ocean Wind”). In its application for Qualified Offshore 
Wind Project status, Ocean Wind identified six key employees. Since that time, Ocean Wind has 
provided you with updates to the list of key employees.   

The purpose of this letter is to provide, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 14:8-6.5(a)1.v and the BPU’s Order 
of May 20, 2020 in this matter, an updated list of key employees.  Ocean Wind’s current key 
employees are: 

Matt Kaplan – Project Development & Commercial Director
Anthony Vachez – Technical Project Director
Katherine Perry – Project Permitting Manager
Hina Kazmi – Program Director
Flemming Breum– EPC Director 

Copies of the curriculum vitae of each of these individuals will be provided under separate cover 
in the near future. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 
Cozen O'Connor, PC 

By:  Gregory Eisenstark 

c:  Service List (via electronic mail) 
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IN THE MATTER OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES OFFSHORE WIND SOLICITATION 
FOR 1,100 MW – EVALUATION OF THE OFFSHORE WIND APPLICATIONS 

BPU DOCKET NO.: QO18121289 

SERVICE LIST 

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

Ms. Carmen Diaz 
Acting Board Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  

Robert Brabston, Esq. 
Executive Director 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov  

Stacy Peterson 
Executive Director Office 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov  

Abe Silverman, Esq. 
Chief Counsel 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov  

Jim Ferris 
Assistant Director 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Jim.ferris@bpu.nj.gov

Kelly Mooij 
Director Office of Clean Energy 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kelly.mooij@bpu.nj.gov 

Véronique Oomen 
Project Manager Renewable Energy 
Division of Clean Energy 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Veronique.Oomen@bpu.nj.gov

Kimberly Diamond, Esq. 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Andrea.Hart@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL 

Brian Lipman, Esq. 
Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov  

Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov
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DIVISION OF LAW 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex-7th Floor 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov  

Terel Klein, Esq. 
Department of Law  
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
PO Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Terel.Klein@law.njoag.gov

OCEAN WIND LLC

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor 
1010 Kings Highway South 
Cherry Hill, NJ   08034 
geisenstark@cozen.com 

William Lesser, Esq. 

Cozen O'Connor 

3 WTC, 175 Greenwich Street – 55th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
wlesser@cozen.com


